



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO. 10081 OF 2025

M/s. National Aluminium Company Ltd., Koraput ***Petitioner***

Mr. Tanmay Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Regional Labour Commissioner(Central), Ministry of Labour & Employment, Bhubaneswar & another ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. D. Satpathy,
Sr. panel Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

15.05.2025

Order No.

- 3.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he will file the requisites by tomorrow (16.05.2025). If the requisites are filed by tomorrow, the same shall be accepted and Registry shall act upon in terms of the order dated 08.05.2025 fixing a short returnable date.
 3. Put up on the date fixed, i.e. on 3rd July, 2025 along with tracking report of the postal department.
 4. Interim order dated 08.05.2025 passed in I.A. No.5925 of 2025 shall remain in operation till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

Madhusmita