



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO. 10081 OF 2025

National Aluminium Company Ltd., *Petitioner*
Koraput

Mr. T. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Regional Labour Commissioner *Opposite Parties*
(Central), Ministry of Labour &
Employment, Bhubaneswar and
another

Mr. Debasis Satapathy, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

03.07.2025

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Put up this matter on 11th August, 2025.
 3. Interim order dated 08th May, 2025 passed in I.A. No. 5925 of 2025 shall remain in operation till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Subhalaxmi